
MATCH TIME  2:42

BREAK 1-0 HOLD 0-1 HOLD 0-1 HOLD 1-0

HOLD 2-0 HOLD 1-1 HOLD 1-1 BREAK 2-0

BREAK 3-0 HOLD 1-2 HOLD 1-2 HOLD 3-0

HOLD 4-0 HOLD 2-2 HOLD 2-2 BREAK 4-0

HOLD 4-1 HOLD 2-3 HOLD 2-3 HOLD 5-0

HOLD 5-1 HOLD 3-3 HOLD 3-3 HOLD 5-1

HOLD 5-2 BREAK 4-3 BREAK 4-3 HOLD 6-1

HOLD 6-2 BREAK 4-4 HOLD 5-3

HOLD 4-5 BREAK 6-3

BREAK 4-6

HEAD TO HEAD

YEAR RNK WINNING PLAYER RNK LOSING PLAYER ROUND EVENT CATEGORY RESULT

2024 3 CARLOS ALCARAZ 186 LI TU R1 US OPEN GRAND SLAM 6-2  4-6  6-3  6-1

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

74 NED

[Q] 186 AUS

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

[3] 3 ESP

128 NED

141 ARG

142 ESP

1

SET-3

6

3

CARLOS ALCARAZ

ROUND 2

ROUND 1

BOTIC VAN DE ZANDSCHULP

LI TU

ROUND

ROUND ONE
ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM

DAY-2   MATCH-3   NIGHT SESSION

2024 US OPEN ROAD TO ROUND-2[3] Carlos Alcaraz -03- (ESP)

SET-4

6

SET-2

4

6

SET-1

6

2

7-5  7-5

ROUND 1 CARLOS ALCARAZ 2-6  6-4  3-6  1-6

DIRECT ENTRY

CARLOS ALCARAZ LI TU LI TU

CARLOS ALCARAZ CARLOS ALCARAZ CARLOS ALCARAZ

SET 3

QUALIFYING ALEJANDO MORO CANAS 6-4  6-4

QUALIFYING JESPER DE JONG 3-6  6-1  7-5

ROUND

[Q] Li Tu -186- (AUS)

OPPONENT

2024 US OPEN

6-2  4-6  6-3  6-1

NEXT

OPPONENT

QUALIFYING MARCO TRUNGELLITI

LI TU CARLOS ALCARAZ CARLOS ALCARAZ

CARLOS ALCARAZ LI TU CARLOS ALCARAZ

LI TU LI TU LI TU

CARLOS ALCARAZ CARLOS ALCARAZ CARLOS ALCARAZ

SET 4
CARLOS ALCARAZ

CARLOS ALCARAZ

CARLOS ALCARAZ

CARLOS ALCARAZ

LI TU

CARLOS ALCARAZ

THIS IS THE FIRST MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TALENTS.

LI TU CARLOS ALCARAZ

LI TU

CARLOS ALCARAZ LI TU LI TU

CARLOS ALCARAZ CARLOS ALCARAZ CARLOS ALCARAZ

[Q]

[3]

SEED

SET 1 SET 2

186

CARLOS ALCARAZ

LI TU

MEN'S SINGLES NAT

ESP

AUS

RANK

3



AGE: 21

DETAIL

 36-weeks combined as the sport's top-ranked player

 2022 Year-End World #1 - (Missed 2023 AO with injury, dropped to World #2)

 In 2023, regained the sport's top-ranking after winning Indian Wells | Djokovic overtook after 2023 USO

DEFENDING US OPEN CHAMPION

YEAR RANK RESULT

2024 3 R2

2023 1 SF

2022 4 W

2021 55 QF

4-TIME GRAND SLAM CHAMPION

YEAR

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

TITLES: 15 FINALS: 20 5 MASTERS-1000 TITLES (6 FINALS) | 2023 ATP FINALS (SF) | 2021 NEXTGEN ATP FINALS CHAMPION

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2024 3 1

2023 6 2

2022 5 2

2021 1 0

2020 0 0

TEAM EVENTS

YEAR DETAIL

2024

2022

ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL

2024

2023

2022

2020

CAREER

 Roland Garros - at 21, became the youngest man to win Grand Slam titles on all three surfaces | 5-set wins over Sinner, then Zverev

 Missed AO (Oblique tear). Then 6-titles in 8-Finals, 2 Masters-1000 titles, captured 2nd Major at Wimbledon (over 7-time champ Djokovic)

 Cincinnati - lost his first Masters-1000 Final (Djokovic) - 3h, 49m final (held 1 MP), longest best-of-3 final in ATP Tour era (since 1990)

 Youngest and first teenage World No. 1 and year-end No. 1 in ATP Rankings history (since 1973)

 Titles: Rio-500, Miami-1000, Barcelona-500, Madrid-1000, US OPEN

 First career ATP Tour Singles title in Umag - 4th Challenger Tour Singles title - Won NextGen ATP Finals (World #32)

 Captured his first 3 Challenger Tour Singles titles in 4 Finals -- (World #490 to World #138)

 OLYMPIC debut. Silver Medalist at Paris 2024 | Didn't drop a set until epic Djokovic Gold Medal match / 6-7(3), 6-7(2)

 DAVIS CUP debut, helped lift Spain to Davis Cup Finals | (2-1 Singles), Has not represented Spain at Davis Cup since then

W W  RG: 3rd Major (def Zverev), W: 4th Major (def Djokovic)

SF W SF  WIM: 2nd Grand Slam title (defeated Djokovic)

[3] Carlos Alcaraz -03- (ESP)

US OPEN

GRAND SLAM SINGLES RESULTS: 60-10

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

 First Grand Slam Singles title | Youngest men's US Open Champion since Pete Sampras in 1990

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

 Wins over Top-10 opponents: (20) - Most recent, defeated Novak Djokovic to win Wimbledon

THE REIGNING ROLAND GARROS AND WIMBLEDON CHAMPION - TONIGHT, HE RETURNS TO CENTER STAGE IN ARTHUR 

ASHE STADIUM - WHERE IN 2022, HE LIFTED HIS FIRST GRAND SLAM SINGLES TROPHY. AND AT JUST 21-YEARs-OLD...HE 

HAS COMPLETELY TAKEN THE SPORT BY STORM. INCREDIBLY, IN JUST FOUR SEASONS, HE HAS AMASSED 4 GRAND SLAM 

SINGLES TITLES, 5 MASTERS-1000 TITLES, CAPTURED 15 TITLES IN ALL, HELD THE SPORT'S TOP-RANKING FOR 36-WEEKS 

COMBINED - AND EARLIER THIS MONTH IN PARIS, IN HIS SUMMER GAMES DEBUT, CAPTURED OLYMPIC SILVER FOR HIS 

COUNTRY. FROM EL PALMAR, MURCIA SPAIN - PLEASE WELCOME 2022 US OPEN CHAMPION, CARLOS ALCARAZ.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

3 1

SINGLES RESULTS: 17-2

DETAIL

 R1 Tu-183 (4-sets), 

 Daniil Medvedev -03- | 4-sets

 18yo, ranked outside the top-50, upset World #3 Stefanos Tsitsipas in R3

QF R4 W  USO: 1st Grand Slam title (defeated Ruud)

QF

R3

R2 R3 R2

 Made his ATP Tour level debut at just 16-years-old as a Wild Card at the Rio Open (defeated Albert Ramos Vinolas in the 1st-Round)

QF  1st Major QF at US Open (youngest man in history)

ATP TOUR SINGLES RECORD: 194-51

 Titles: Indian Wells-1000, ROLAND GARROS, WIMBLEDON - Paris 2024 Silver Medalist

Q1 Not Held  

 Titles: Buenos Aires-250, Indian Wells-1000, Barcelona-500, Madrid-1000, Queens Club-500, WIMBLEDON



AGE: 28

DETAIL

 Mar-2024 | After back-to-back Futures Finals, capturing his 9th ITF Futures Singles title

 

YEAR RANK RESULT

2024 186 R1

YEAR

2024

2023

2022

2021

TITLES: 0 FINALS: 0 1 CHALLENGER SINGLES TITLE, 9 ITF FUTURES SINGLES TITLES

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2024 0 0

2023 0 0

2022 0 0

2021 0 0

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS / ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL


2024

2023

2022

2020

2014

2011  ITF Futures debut - Competed in 2012 Junior Davis Cup alonside Kokkinakis - worked as a tennis coach

[Q] Li Tu -186- (AUS)

 0 Top-10 wins | 

ATP TOUR IN PURSUIT OF HIS 2ND ATP TOUR LEVEL MATCH VICTORY SINGLES RECORD: 1-8

 ATP Tour debut | Murray River Open-250 (Wild Card)

SINGLES RESULTS: 0-1

DETAIL

 Qualified. R1 Alcaraz-3 (took one set off the 2022 Champion)

US OPEN QUALIFIED IN 2024 US OPEN DEBUT

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

LAST WEEK, HE WON THREE CONSECUTIVE MATCHES TO QUALIFY AT A MAJOR FOR THE VERY FIRST TIME, AND TONIGHT 

- IN HIS US OPEN DEBUT - STEPS INTO THE SPOTLIGHT ON THE SPORT'S BIGGEST STAGE TO GO TOE-TO-TOE WITH ONE 

OF THE GREATEST IN THE GAME. 10 YEARS AGO, AFTER THREE SEASONS ON THE FUTURES CIRCUIT - HE HUNG-UP HIS 

RACQUET, WENT TO UNIVERSITY, AND STARTED COACHING. 6 YEARS LATER - INSPIRED BY HIS STUDENTS - HE RELIT THE 

FLAME, GOT BACK ON TOUR - AND TONIGHT, FINDS HIMSELF ON ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM WITH 1 CHALLENGER TOUR 

SINGLES TITLE, 9 FUTURES TITLES, AND A CAREER-HIGH RANKING OF WORLD #186. FROM AUSTRALIA - PLEASE 

WELCOME, LI TU.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

186 186

GRAND SLAM SINGLES RESULTS: 0-2

Q1 Q2 Q2 R1  US: 1st-time Qualifying at a Major

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

Q1  
Q2 Q1  

R1  AO: Unranked Wild Card, fell to F.Lopez

 COVID-SEASON | Inspired to return to tennis - played on the UTR Pro Tennis Series (Australia)

 Finally won his first match oin the ITF Circuit - best result was a QF run (Australian F5) - decided to retire from the sport

 Captured first Futures title (an an unranked qualifier at an M15 in Tunisia) -- first international event since 2014
2021

 ATP level: Qualified Brisbane, Newport, US Open - Also captured 9th Futures Singles title

 Won first career ATP Tour level main draw match in Newport

 1st Challenger Tour Singles title - jumped into the top-200

 Qualified in Brisbane-250, Captured 9th Futures Singles title, career-high ranking (186), Qualified in Newport, 2nd Challenger Final

 Captured his first Challenger Tour Singles title - catapulted him in to the top-200

 Won first ATP Tour level main draw match in Newport (as a qualifier) - defeated Aleksandar Vukic in R1 (first win against a top-100 player)

 Made is ATP Tour debut at the 2021 Murray River Open (Wild Card)  |  Grand Slam at Australian Open (Wild Card) - fell to F.Lopez in R1


	4-Sets (Singles)
	Carlos Alcaraz
	Li Tu

