



ROUND ONE

ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM

DAY-2 MATCH-3 NIGHT SESSION

SEED	MEN'S SINGLES	RANK	NAT	SET-1	SET-2	SET-3	SET-4
[3]	CARLOS ALCARAZ	3	ESP	6	4	6	6
[Q]	LI TU	186	AUS	2	6	3	1

	SET 1	
CARLOS ALCARAZ	BREAK	1-0
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	2-0
CARLOS ALCARAZ	BREAK	3-0
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	4-0
LITU	HOLD	4-1
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	5-1
LI TU	HOLD	5-2

CARLOS ALCARAZ

- :	SET 2	
TU	HOLD	0-1
ARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	1-1
TU	HOLD	1-2
ARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	2-2
TU	HOLD	2-3
ARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	3-3
ARLOS ALCARAZ	BREAK	4-3
TU	BREAK	4-4
TU	HOLD	4-5
TU	BREAK	4-6
10	DITEAR	_

SI	ET 3	
LITU	HOLD	0-1
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	1-1
LITU	HOLD	1-2
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	2-2
LITU	HOLD	2-3
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	3-3
CARLOS ALCARAZ	BREAK	4-3
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	5-3
CARLOS ALCARAZ	BREAK	6-3

	WATCH HIV	L 2.42
	SET 4	
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	1-0
CARLOS ALCARAZ	BREAK	2-0
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	3-0
CARLOS ALCARAZ	BREAK	4-0
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	5-0
LI TU	HOLD	5-1
CARLOS ALCARAZ	HOLD	6-1

MATCH TIME 2:42

HEAD	TO HEA	ND .						
YEAR	RNK	WINNING PLAYER	RNK	LOSING PLAYER	ROUND	EVENT	CATEGORY	RESULT
2024	3	CARLOS ALCARAZ	186	LI TU	R1	US OPEN	GRAND SLAM	6-2 4-6 6-3 6-1

THIS IS THE FIRST MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TALENTS.

6-2

[3] Carlos Alcaraz	-03- (ESP)				2024 US OPEN ROAD TO ROUND-2
ROUND	SEED	OPPONENT	RANK	NAT	RESULT
ROUND 2		BOTIC VAN DE ZANDSCHULP	74	NED	NEXT
ROUND I	[Q]	LI TU	186	AUS	6-2 4-6 6-3 6-1
DIRECT ENTRY					

[Q] Li Tu -186- (AUS	5)				2024 US OPEN
ROUND	SEED	OPPONENT	RANK	NAT	RESULT
ROUND I	[3]	CARLOS ALCARAZ	3	ESP	2-6 6-4 3-6 1-6
QUALIFYING		JESPER DE JONG	128	NED	3-6 6-1 7-5
QUALIFYING		MARCO TRUNGELLITI	141	ARG	7-5 7-5
QUALIFYING		ALEJANDO MORO CANAS	142	ESP	6-4 6-4

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

THE REIGNING ROLAND GARROS AND WIMBLEDON CHAMPION - TONIGHT, HE RETURNS TO CENTER STAGE IN ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM - WHERE IN 2022, HE LIFTED HIS FIRST GRAND SLAM SINGLES TROPHY. AND AT JUST 21-YEARs-OLD...HE HAS COMPLETELY TAKEN THE SPORT BY STORM. INCREDIBLY, IN JUST FOUR SEASONS, HE HAS AMASSED 4 GRAND SLAM SINGLES TITLES, 5 MASTERS-1000 TITLES, CAPTURED 15 TITLES IN ALL, HELD THE SPORT'S TOP-RANKING FOR 36-WEEKS COMBINED - AND EARLIER THIS MONTH IN PARIS, IN HIS SUMMER GAMES DEBUT, CAPTURED OLYMPIC SILVER FOR HIS COUNTRY. FROM EL PALMAR, MURCIA SPAIN - PLEASE WELCOME 2022 US OPEN CHAMPION, CARLOS ALCARAZ.

CURRENT RANK	CAREER-HIGH	DETAIL
		• 36-weeks combined as the sport's top-ranked player
3	1	• 2022 Year-End World #1 - (Missed 2023 AO with injury, dropped to World #2)
		• In 2023, regained the sport's top-ranking after winning Indian Wells Djokovic overtook after 2023 USO

US OPEN			DEFENDING US OPEN CHAMPION SINGLES RESULTS: 17-
YEAR	RANK	RESULT	DETAIL
2024	3	R2	• R1 Tu-183 (4-sets),
2023	1	SF	Daniil Medvedev -03- 4-sets
2022	4	W	First Grand Slam Singles title Youngest men's US Open Champion since Pete Sampras in 1990
2021	55	OF	• 18vo, ranked outside the top-50, upset World #3 Stefanos Tsitsipas in R3

GRAND	GRAND SLAM 4-TIME GRAND SLAM CHAMPION				SINGLES RESULTS: 60-10
YEAR	AUSTRALIAN OPEN	ROLAND GARROS	WIMBLEDON	US OPEN	DETAILS
2024	QF	W	W		• RG: 3rd Major (def Zverev), W: 4th Major (def Djokovic)
2023		SF	W	SF	WIM: 2nd Grand Slam title (defeated Djokovic)
2022	R3	QF	R4	W	USO: 1st Grand Slam title (defeated Ruud)
2021	R2	R3	R2	QF	• 1st Major QF at US Open (youngest man in history)
2020		Q1	Not Held		•

ATP TOUR SINGLES RECORD: 194-51

TITLES: 15 FINALS: 20 5 MASTERS-1000 TITLES (6 FINALS) | 2023 ATP FINALS (SF) | 2021 NEXTGEN ATP FINALS CHAMPION

YEAR	TITLE	FINAL	DETAIL
2024	3	1	• Titles: Indian Wells-1000, ROLAND GARROS, WIMBLEDON - Paris 2024 Silver Medalist
2023	6	2	• Titles: Buenos Aires-250, Indian Wells-1000, Barcelona-500, Madrid-1000, Queens Club-500, WIMBLEDON
2022	5	2	• Titles: Rio-500, Miami-1000, Barcelona-500, Madrid-1000, US OPEN
2021	1	0	• First career ATP Tour Singles title in Umag - 4th Challenger Tour Singles title - Won NextGen ATP Finals (World #32)
2020	0	0	 Captured his first 3 Challenger Tour Singles titles in 4 Finals (World #490 to World #138)

TEAM EVENTS

YEAR	DETAIL
2024	 OLYMPIC debut. Silver Medalist at Paris 2024 Didn't drop a set until epic Djokovic Gold Medal match / 6-7(3), 6-7(2)
2022	• DAVIS CUP debut, helped lift Spain to Davis Cup Finals (2-1 Singles), Has not represented Spain at Davis Cup since then

ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR	DETAIL
2024	• Roland Garros - at 21, became the youngest man to win Grand Slam titles on all three surfaces 5-set wins over Sinner, then Zverev
2023	• Missed AO (Oblique tear). Then 6-titles in 8-Finals, 2 Masters-1000 titles, captured 2nd Major at Wimbledon (over 7-time champ Djokovic)
	• Cincinnati - lost his first Masters-1000 Final (Djokovic) - 3h, 49m final (held 1 MP), longest best-of-3 final in ATP Tour era (since 1990)
2022	 Youngest and first teenage World No. 1 and year-end No. 1 in ATP Rankings history (since 1973)
2020	• Made his ATP Tour level debut at just 16-years-old as a Wild Card at the Rio Open (defeated Albert Ramos Vinolas in the 1st-Round)
CAREER	Wins over Top-10 opponents: (20) - Most recent, defeated Novak Djokovic to win Wimbledon

[Q] Li Tu -186- (AUS) AGE: 28

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

2021

LAST WEEK, HE WON THREE CONSECUTIVE MATCHES TO QUALIFY AT A MAJOR FOR THE VERY FIRST TIME, AND TONIGHT - IN HIS US OPEN DEBUT - STEPS INTO THE SPOTLIGHT ON THE SPORT'S BIGGEST STAGE TO GO TOE-TO-TOE WITH ONE OF THE GREATEST IN THE GAME. 10 YEARS AGO, AFTER THREE SEASONS ON THE FUTURES CIRCUIT - HE HUNG-UP HIS RACQUET, WENT TO UNIVERSITY, AND STARTED COACHING. 6 YEARS LATER - INSPIRED BY HIS STUDENTS - HE RELIT THE FLAME, GOT BACK ON TOUR - AND TONIGHT, FINDS HIMSELF ON ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM WITH 1 CHALLENGER TOUR SINGLES TITLE, 9 FUTURES TITLES, AND A CAREER-HIGH RANKING OF WORLD #186. FROM AUSTRALIA - PLEASE WELCOME, LI TU.

CURRENT RANK	CAREER-HIGH	DETAIL
186	186	 Mar-2024 After back-to-back Futures Finals, capturing his 9th ITF Futures Singles title

US OPEN QUALIFIED IN 2024 US OPEN DEBUT SINGLES RESULTS: 0-1 YEAR RANK RESULT DETAIL 2024 186 R1 • Qualified. R1 Alcaraz-3 (took one set off the 2022 Champion)

GRAND	GRAND SLAM SINGLES RESULTS: 0-2				
YEAR	AUSTRALIAN OPEN	ROLAND GARROS	WIMBLEDON	US OPEN	DETAILS
2024	Q1	Q2	Q2	R1	US: 1st-time Qualifying at a Major
2023	Q2	Q1			•
2022	01				•

• AO: Unranked Wild Card, fell to F.Lopez

ATP TOUR		IN PURSUIT	F OF HIS 2ND ATP TOUR LEVEL MATCH VICTORY	SINGLES RECORD: 1-8
TITLES: 0		FINALS:	0 1 CHALLENGER SINGLES TITLE, 9 ITF FUTURES SINGLES TITLES	
YEAR	TITLE	FINAL	DETAIL	
2024	0	0	ATP level: Qualified Brisbane, Newport, US Open - Also captured 9th Futures Singles title	
2023	0	0	Won first career ATP Tour level main draw match in Newport	
2022	0	0	1st Challenger Tour Singles title - jumped into the top-200	
2021	0	0	ATP Tour debut Murray River Open-250 (Wild Card)	

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS / ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

R1

YEAR	DETAIL
€%	• 0 Top-10 wins
2024	• Qualified in Brisbane-250, Captured 9th Futures Singles title, career-high ranking (186), Qualified in Newport, 2nd Challenger Final
2023	• Won first ATP Tour level main draw match in Newport (as a qualifier) - defeated Aleksandar Vukic in R1 (first win against a top-100 player)
2022	Captured his first Challenger Tour Singles title - catapulted him in to the top-200
2021	• Made is ATP Tour debut at the 2021 Murray River Open (Wild Card) Grand Slam at Australian Open (Wild Card) - fell to F.Lopez in R1
	• Captured first Futures title (an an unranked qualifier at an M15 in Tunisia) first international event since 2014
2020	COVID-SEASON Inspired to return to tennis - played on the UTR Pro Tennis Series (Australia)
2014	• Finally won his first match oin the ITF Circuit - best result was a QF run (Australian F5) - decided to retire from the sport
2011	• ITF Futures debut - Competed in 2012 Junior Davis Cup alonside Kokkinakis - worked as a tennis coach